Applications
The three-phase constant current
regulators, series UR3000, have been
designed to provide power to airport
lighting series circuits; particularly
UR3000 regulators assure balanced
load distribution, high power factor,
elevated efficiency and output

       IEC 61822 Ed. 2 and IEC 61821 Ed. 2.0
      ICAO Aerodrome Design Manual, Part 5
How to order
Specs :
IEC = IEC 61822
828 = FAA L-828
829 = FAA L-829
Model :
30 = three-phase
Frequency :
50 = 50 Hz
Rating :
02 = 2.5 kVA 05 = 5 kVA
07 = 7.5 kVA 10 = 10 kVA
15 = 15 kVA 20 = 20 kVA
Input Voltage :
2 = 400 V
Output Current :
66 = 6.6 A
Output Brightness Step :
01 = fixed  03 = 3 steps
05 = 5 steps
Remote Control Voltage :
C = 48 Vcc Internal
Options :
See here below; the following options can be selected simultaneously too.
3 5 0 6 6 0 2 C
Other features
 Output power: 2.5 kVA, 5kVA,